APPLICATION NO DOCUMENT NO

2810019

• 19 IG/S

VOLUME_3446-1 PAGE CERTIFICATE NO 1220010 OWNER __ EMBETT_J. WORLEY

DEPT-11 TORRENS 113 GAV 20013 TRAN 3713 08/25/95 10:58:00 *-95-565489 Will + AS COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Date Of First Registration

February Twonty: Sixth (26th), 1936
TRANSFERRED FROM
CERTIFICATE NO 1220008

Stateogludingle) se COURTONIVIN

I Sidney R. Usen Registrar of Titles and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify 1,

> EMMETT J. WORLEY (Married to Erna A. Worley)

THE STATE Gunly of our and Halo of TEENWY

the owner of an estate in fee simple, in the following descri land situated in the Ganly of Cook and State of Hlineis.

Deservation of Land

That part of the South Half (4) of the Southwest Quarter (4) of the Northwest Quarter (4) of Section 11. Township 4. North, Range 11. East of the Third Principal Veridian, lying East of the conter line of Weller Creek as now Principal Veridian, lying East of the conter line of Neller Creek as now located, said center line being described as follows: Commencing at a point in the South line of and but whit the art is 751,34 for dest of the southeast corner thereof; thence running horrivesterly in a straight line that forms an angle of 1080 53 10" with said South line, measured from East to Northwest, a distance of 1880 51 10" with said South line, measured from East to Northwest, a distance of 1880 52 10" with the last described course, measured from Southeast to Northwest, a distance of 1880 40 feet to a point in the North line of said South Half (%) that is 542,24 fe - Nest of the Northeast corner thereof (excepting from said Tract that part thereof described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest cuarter (%) of Section 11; thence South along the East line of said Southwest Quarter (%) of he Northwest Quarter (%) a distance of 296.0 feet; thence Nest parally with the North line of the South Half (%) of the Southwest Quarter (%) of the Northwest Quarter (%) a distance of 147.45 feet; thence North 296.0 feet to a point on the North line of the South Half (%) of the Southwest Quarter (%) of the Northwest Quarter (%) of said Section 11, which is 146.95 feet Net of the Place of beginning; thence Last along said North line of the South Half (%) the South Half (%) of the Southwest Quarter (%) of the Northwest Quarter (%) of said Section 11, which is 146.95 feet Net of the Place of beginning; thence Last along said North line of the South Half (%) the Place of beginning; thence Last along said North line of the South Half (%) the Place of beginning; thence Last along said North line of the South Half (%) the Place of beginning; thence Last along said North line of the South Half (%) the Place of the South the place of beginning; thence East along said North line of the South Half (4) of the Southwest Quarter (4) of the Northwest Quarter (4) a distance of 146.95 feet to the place of beginning).

08-11-105-031

Subject to the Estates, Easements, Incumbrances and Charges noted the following memorials page of this Certificate.

Wilness My hand and Official Seal

day of

Form No. 1

Registrar of Titles, Cook Country, Illing

9	•	Oct 11110111110	
*5 *5	DOCUMENT NO.	OF ESTATES, EASEMENTS, INCUMBRANCES AND CHARGES ON DATE OF REGISTRATION TEAMS OF DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT OF REGISTRATION OF	THE LAND,
	1747-75	General Taxes for the year 1974. Subject to General Taxes levied in the year 1975. Subject to Annual Assessment Repair Weller Creek Dr.	in a los of the later
Series of the se	1/4	District 4001:-Law. Rights of Weller Creek Drainage District, under Case	in inghichen
ij	132	No. 40014, in the County Court of Cook County, Illinois, including Order fixing annual assessment for repairs at \$6.00, each year.	Lydnight alexan
	50	Easements of existing streets, roads and highways. Agreement between the owners of foregoing premises and other property, imposing restrictions on foregoing	Filling France
	· h	premises and other property, specifically described as to size, use, construction, type, material, cost, location, etc., of buildings; said Agreement also	
	• 1	provides that as to premises therein described that not more than one dwelling house shall be constructed	
`	7	on any later 1 of ground covering an area of less than 30,000 square feet and that no Subdivision of the premises there and described into lots having an area of	
814	0	less than 30 00) square feet shall be approved. For all particulars see document. Dec. 29, 1938 Feb. 15, 1939 12:25PM	- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
i fi	13.	Grant from Effect to Worley and Erna A. Worley, to The chanitury district of the top, a connectal corporation, of a perpetual easement, right, privilege and authority	1
		ito constrict, reconstruct, repair, maintain and operate stoat part or interception by the conservable through skintag of land sents (12) (2) the control of the con-	
:	12 12	land Fights (59) feet wide, described therein is pargets The and Tible, respectively, also , amporary ensemble for purpose of facilitation court action of auti-	
		Thirty time point on comparing the condition, dorn a second of the point of the conditions of the parcel "AA", under the conditions	
F 143	37641	and provisions as provided in said Agreement. For particulars see document. Nov. 26, 1957 Dec. 12, 1952 2:50PM	Michael Com
%	78.8	Grant from Emmett J. Worley and Erna A. Worley to Commonwealth Edison Company, a corporation, of the right to install, maintain, operate and remove a two	
1	hesses	(2) inch gas pipeline, for carrying, distributing, etc gas with right of access to same for maintenance, repair operation, etc., in upon and across the North Ten (14)	
32 4 20 may	::::: ₩	feet of the South Forty-Phree (13) feet of the premises therein lescribel. For particulars see document. Jan. 22, 1884 Man. 38, 181 Man.	
.35	3	of Cook County, Illinois, Case (\$175500 T891, entitled and the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, Case (\$175500 T891, entitled address to George D. Henneberg	
لئ	tr's	and others, modifying and clarifying certain restrictions contained in Agreement Jated December 29, 1938 as set forth herein, for development of foregoing premises and	
] 195 195	8670	other property (Stipulations and copy of said Agreement attached hereto). For particulars see document. Sept. 18, 1959 Sept. 30,-4959 2:43AM	Since the second
2		TANK AFFINIS	02.00
3. L /		34582V7-4849-60-67-62 8-28-85	网件
	die sala	Spet 127 32 8-2-85 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 200
	\$ 150 m	7+74044 H-1-85	1.85
:	7	1 Kep 3476313 112185	4 2
	3 Sadazo 6-4-8	and and	A T W
4,7,7	3 Savazo		2 2 20
7	35	1 Decp 3485344 11-29-85	359257 359257 359257
- } :	7	Dest 348857 1-686	2 E 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		PAIDORE 294841 848 1 1-14-56 SITE	
V	到河	व अवन्त्रक २ १० - इक त्या में	可是是一個
	360	1 Dell 347135 2244 4 1	विमाः । ब्रिंग

1.

OF ESTATES, EASEMENTS, INCUMBRANCES AND CHARGES ON THE LAND, VEAR MONTH DAY HOUR SIGNATURE OF REG DATE OF DOCUMENT POCUMENT NO

25-17156-7-8 9-7/6 Excer print-Alm Dud my 3555 4 X-7 10-6-86 Del MG 3557476-7 10-108/ 3584924 11-686 ista 5018/10tg 3566899-900 1386 met Alm 3568286-7 11/9/86 1 Rai kiel 3071995-4 11-26-81 3580493,447,495_0346 3598892 3 1387 7450pp Aty 4/1 3601545 + to 3216 8 056 . 3616087 3616085-056 いしか * 力1.42 年 15. 121 11, 211 6/11/81 ٦_٧ 8/0/87 3441843 U 366350 11-2987 3 676353 3786176 3786402 3792447

EMORITA

The second of th OF ESTATES, EASEMENTS, INCUMBRANCES AND CHARGES ON THE LAND. DOCUMENT NO YEAR-MONTH-DAY HOUR SIGNATURE OF REGISTRAR To The In 3970766 +0768 4-399 1x 5 - 16 90 LOT 14 Hs 3882271-15 5/21/ 3916114 11-3-97 46, Mlg 5936732 1-7-91 AM -979-89 7-11-91 AM 3980628 7-1795

Colling Clarks Office

1879978 . DCT

No. 718352

REGISTRAR'S OFFICE, COO	K COUNTY,	ILLINOIS
-------------------------	-----------	----------

		neterred from Geraifa	age Number 384706			_
state oi	F ILLINOIS, SS.			ty Bixth (26th) 193	в	_
Cook (COUNTY SS.					,
	TO COUNTY, DE THE STATE APORESAID, DO	REALES CERTES THE P.	es Jean Welles			_
- 11						-
of the			- CONST	AXD 97478 97	TILLT MOT R	-
<u> </u>	Ct w of Branatan	COUNTY OF			P AN RETAYE IN PER SOUPLE IN THE	-

That partor the South Bult (2) of the South West Quarter (2) of the North West Quarter (2) of Section 11. Township41 North , Range 11, Sast of the Third Principal Meridian , described as Fallana; Cammenoing at the Northeas turner or said South helr (\$) or the South West Quarter (\$) of the North West Quarter (\$) of section 1; thence South along the Bast line of said South West Quarter (\$) of the North West Quarter -(1/4) adjection of 296.0 recent thence west parallel with the North line of the South balf (1/2) of the South W Quarter (1/2) of the North W-re-Quarter (1/2) a distance of 147.45 feet; thence North 296.0 feet to a point on the North line of the South Helf (2) of the South West Quarter (3) of the North West Quarter (3) .Of Said Section 11 which is 145.95 feet west of the place of beginning; thence East along said North line of the South Hair (b) or the South West Quarter (4) of the North West Quarter (4) a distance of 146.95 feet Coof County Cla to the Place or ougining)

paste esponential stay this Paur to anth (14th) par or **MEMORIALS**

Cate of lettrager BATE OF GEBISTBATION THEN TURE OF KIND RUNNING IN PAVOR OF Subject to annual essessment repair Weller Creek Dr. District 40044 lease sum as the see No. PROISTRAR Subject to General taxes levied in the year 1959

Rights of Weller Creek Drainage District under Case No 40014 in the County Court of COOK County Illinois, including order fixing annual assessment for repairs at \$6.00 Each year

Essenante of saisting streats foads and Highways

814127

Agromant batwaen the Owners of foragoing promises and other property imposing restrictions on foragoing promises and other preperty specifically described as to size, use denstruction type material acat location etc of buildings said agreement also provides that as to promises therein described that not more than One (1) dwelling house shall be constructed on any parcel of ground occurring an area of less than 30,000 square feet, and that no Bubdivision of the presises therein described into here having

an area of less than 30,000 square feet shall be approved Par all particulars See Document | Dec 29- 1936 Peb 15-12:25 PM

FORWARDED TO

1442 A MEMORIALS CONTINUED

• •		14	IEMORIALS CONTINI	UED		
DOCUMENT NUMIO,R	Kiro	RUNNING IN FAVOR OF	TERMS	tate of the cyc. Month of the	eri bart er accuracy ge	SIGNA
1889670	Case No 56 B Penneburg Pensalned to for the de	C - 7801 entitled Will and others modifying a Agreement dated Duss evelopment of foregoing	in the Circuit Court of liam L Meder and others and others and others and retain 1 premises and other project 16 1959 Sept 30-	COOK County - vs- George restrictions reh herein pperty (Stipulation		RAC
, 		3458841-24	1-351-51-52 8-28-85,	Dest nta	3537476-7	1080-66
,	N. T.	a sac	831-85	为有	3564924	11-6-86
•		end) . 3474044	11-1-85	• 10	7 3566877,91.	-7 11-19-86
	K.	3478363	11-20-5	1012	lot 5	
	1 90 41€	1968 34 7635		FREQ Dick	西78995-	b 11-26-86
	11 20\$ F	Deed 3410.44 Deed 3480.5	201	Such to C		445 42-31-8
•	! .#S		Paulo C	and Sulpane	7.5 3.589.535	2587
i (xx17	495330 a+0-8t	" MIG	3598492	3.13-87
		ket4	497735 2-24-86	eruz Q mite	YAM BODGE	4.5 6 3 B 87
	(Lo: 1/	108/ 3-12-86	·· ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	361400003.5	5-87
11 + 1	!		1079 3-12-86	MTC AN	-314088-08V	5-12-87
-,•		Fast Rail 3	501076 3-12-86	140 tr . 1	ar 6 (1) 4-15	512-87
1	Lot 7	Leed !	3504968 4-1	- BG A Said to:	36/60 85-86	15:12-57
	955	Lot 10	22 x 4/32/18 16	DR Me A	53252	9787
	95565489		1434+546 4-30-X		4	-1 -155 .
	la c	A	68 3-7-86	and of the	3624994	划87
		, '	0220 6-4-86. 20.35-6 8-21-86	Ma	3643502 /1	7-01-87
	14	ON ME MR 35	547 654-718		13 6 7/85 713 days 2 7 8 7	11-27-87
TIPH TO HE	[91]	Deed Mas 3	555976-7 10-6-8	W MO	J 137) 198	98: 7-21 86

RIDER VOLUME : 1842A PARE 7 NOFFICIAL COPY CERTIFICATE NO: 718352 ONNER: DOLORES JEAN VELLES DIDED

RIDER

MEMORIALS CONTINUED

DATE OF REGISTRATION SIGNATURE OF REGISTRAR DOCUMENT NATURE AND TERMS OF DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT NO 398148 7.17-9 20114 3916404 1000 10 3936752 J-7-910 The Control

CERTIFICATE OF CONDITION

OF TITLE	
Certificate Number: 718352	
Examiner: Wendy Zaid	
Date:	
13458246	
Warranty Deed in favor of McLaw, Inc.,	
grantee. Conveys foregoing premises.	
particularo dec duo. 8/28/85.	
2.4E 00 40	
Plat subdividing foregoing premises into Lot and streets in Gettychung Estates. For perticulars see doc. (Certification of Codinance and Resolution of tached.)	
8/28/85.	
(AEGORO	
Implemation of Condeminium Cwnerchip in	,
lettysky i karates homiomiers Association for	
This transmit is taken and the rights assements,	
restrictions agreements, reservations and	
covenants therein contained. (Affects	
firegoing premises and other property.) For	
particulars see doc. (Creates Lots 1 through	i
29.) 8/28/85.	
9,45,906.1	
santytill	,
Rayonewood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227,	
grantee. Conveys foregoing premises and other	
property. For particulars see d	
bechan h. ton baiefinitain san c. A	
Mortgage from Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee,	
Trust #25-7227 to Howard Savings and Loan	
Association to secure note in the sum of	

\$500,000.00 payable therein stated. (Affects foregoing premises and other property.) For particulars see doc. 8/28/85.

#2474044

Affidavit of Expansement by Martin S. Edwards. Land Trust Officer of the Bank of Ravenswood stating that certain covenants restrictions contained in Document Numbers #814127 and #1888670 do not currently apply to property on Certificate #718352. (Cancels Document Number #814127 and 1888670.)

11/13/85.

#3489847

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood. as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 5.) For particulars see doc.

1/14/86.

#3489849

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lots 8 and 12.) For particulars see doc.

#<u>3501076</u>

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Caucels Document Number #3458252 as to Lots 4 and 7.) For particulars see doc.

3/12/86.

#3501079

Partial Release Deed by Howar Savings and Loan Association to Eark of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust \$25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Bocument Number \$3458252. (Cancels Document Number \$3458252 as to Lot 13.) For particulars see doc. 3/12/86.

#3501081

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood. as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 11.) For particulars see doc. 3/12/86.

#3529783

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 6.) For particulars see doc.

7/9/86.

#3570953

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee, Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 2.) For particulars see doc.

#3009107

Plat subdivising foregoing Lots 18 and 19 in Gettysburg Fstates into Lots in Weller Lane Resubdivision. For particulars see doc. (Certification of Ordinance and Resolution attached.)

4/20/87.

#3792467

Corrective Plat of Certysburg Estates correcting PLat registered at Document Number #3458249. (Corrects Lot 20.) (Affects foregoing premises and other property.) For particulars see doc. (Certification of Ordinance and Resolution attached.)

5/4/69.

#3815803

Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252.) For particulars see doc. 8/8/89.

RECORDED	DOCUMENT	世
IUCONDED.	DOODINA	TT

MASTER

CERTIFICATE OF CONDITION OF TITLE

Certificate	Number: 1220010	
	Wendy Zaid	
Date:		

#3458247

Registrar's Finding registered in the Registrar's Office of Cook County, Illinois, Application #21322L.R., finding that the title to foregoing premises is now vested in McLaw. Inc. For particulars see doc. 8/28/85.

#3458248

Executor's Deed from First National Bank of Des Plaines and Emmett J. Worley. Jr., as Co-Executors of the Last Will and Testament of Emmett J. Worley, deceased, to McLaw, Inc.. Conveys coregoing premises. (Registrar's Finding Registered as Document #3458247.) For particulars see Coc. 8/28/85.

#3458249

Plat subdividing foregoing premises into Lot and streets in Getcysburg Estates. For particulars see doc. (Certification of Ordinance and Resolution attached.)

#3458250

Declaration of Condominium Ownership by Gettysburg Estates Homeowners Association for Gettysburg Estates, and the rights, easements, restrictions, agreements, reservations and covenants therein contained. (Affects foregoing premises and other property.) For particulars see doc. (Creates Lots 1 through 20.)

#3458251

Quit Claim Deed in favor of Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust \$25-7227, grantee. Conveys foregoing premises and other property. For particulars see doc.

8/28/85.

#3458252

Mortgage from Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 to Howard Savings and Loan Association to secure note in the sum of \$500.000.00 payable therein stated. (Affects foregoing premises and other property.) For particulars see doc. 8/28/85.

#3474044

Affidavit of Expungement by Martin S. Edwards. Land Trust Officer of the Bank of Ravenswood stating that certain covenants and restrictions contained in Document Numbers #814127 and #1888670 do not currently apply to property on Certificate #718352. (Cancels Document Number #814127 and 1888670.)

11/13/85.

#3489F47

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, chrough or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 5.) For particulars see doc. 1/14/86.

#3409340

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust \$25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number \$3458252. (Cancels Document Number \$3458252 as to Lots 8 and 12.) For particulars see doc. 1/14/86.

#3501076

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Rumber #3458252 as to Lots 4 and 7.) For particulars see doc.

3/12/86.

#3501079

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 13.) For particulars see doc. 3/12/86.

#3501081

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood. as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in,

through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 11.) For particulars see doc. 3/12/86.

#3529783

Partial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 6.) For particulars see doc.

7/9/86.

#3570955

rartial Release Deed by Howard Savings and Loan Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252 as to Lot 2.) For particulars see doc.

#3609107

Plat subdividing foregoing Lots 18 and 19 in Gettysburg Estates into Lots in Weller Lane Resubdivision. For particulars see doc. (Certification of Ordinance and Resolution attached.)

4/20/87.

#3792467

Corrective Plat of Gettysburg Estates correcting PLat registered as Document Number #3458249. (Corrects Lot 20.) (ACfects foregoing premises and other property.) For particulars see doc. (Certification of Ordinance and Resolution attached.)

5/4/89.

#3815803

Release Deed by <u>Howard Savings and Loan</u> Association to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee. Trust #25-7227 of all its right, title, and interest, etc., acquired in, through or by Mortgage registered as Document Number #3458252. (Cancels Document Number #3458252.) For particulars see doc. 8/8/89.

だがいのかりだめ、	DOCUMENT	범

CERTIFICATE OF CONDITION OF TITLE

Certificate Nu	ımber: 718352 & 1220010	
Examiner:	Wendy Zaid	
Date:	mber: 718352 & 1220010 Wendy Zaid 8-25-95	

LOT 8 IN GETTYSBURG ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON AUGUST 28, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER #3458249 AND BY CORRECTED PLAT OF GETTYSBURG ESTATES, REGISTERED ON MAY 4, 1983 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER #3792467.

P.I.N. #08-11-105-031

#161747 & 161748-90 ×

General Taxes for the year 1988.

Amount Due \$44.914.08, Paid on Account \$39.433.35,

Balance Due \$5.480.73. C. of E. 20037 (on underlying P.I.N. #08-11-102-004.)

Subject to General Taxes for the year 1989. 1st Installment paid 2nd Installment not paid.

Subject to General faxes for the year 1990.

Rights of Weller Creek Brainage District, under Case No. 40014, in the County Court of Cook County, Illinois, including Order firing annual assessment for repairs at \$6.00, each year.

Easements of existing streets, roads and high ways.

Subject to Building Line as shown on Nist registered as Document Number #3458249.

Subject to public utility and drainage easements contained in Plat registered as Document Number #3458249 in favor of Commonwealth Edison, Illinois Bell Telephone Company, Northern Illinois Gas Company and to Cable Communication System Franchise of the Village of Mount Prospect, their respective successors and assigns, for serving foregoing premises and other property with electric, communications, gas and cable services, etc., as herein reserved and granted. For particulars see doc.

Subject to shared coat of maintaining Lot 20 for storm water detention use as contained in Plat Document Number #3458249. For particular see doc.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

"Salah Calabara Salah Calabara Salah Calabara Salah Calabara Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah S	···
	Trustee's Deed in favor of Robert P. Schweihs and Mary Beth Schweihs. Conveys foregoing premises. For particulars see doc. 11/20/85.
#3504968	
	Deed in Trust in favor of <u>Capitol Bank and Trust of Chicago</u> , as Trustee, Trust Number #982. Conveys and warrants foregoing premises. For particulars see doc. 4/1/86.
#3616085	-
% C.	Trustee's Deed in favor of Robert P. Schweihs and Mary Beth Schweihs. Conveys foregoing premises. For particulars see doc. 5/12/87.
#3616086	
	Mortgage from Robert P. Schweihs and Mary Beth Schweihs to Lyons Mortgage Corp. to secure note in the sum of \$236.150.00 payable therein stated. For particulars see doc. 5/12/87.
#3786176	<u> </u>
	Assignment from Lyons Mortgage Corp. to Lyons Savings, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mortgage registered as Document Number #3616086. For particulars see doc. 4/11/89.
#3888493	
***************************************	Mortgage from Robert P. Schweihs and Mary Beth Schweihs to First Illinois Park and Trust to secure note in the sum of \$100,00,00 payable therein stated. For particulars see doc. 6/13/90.
•	RECORDED DOCIMENT #

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office